

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: Kenwood School in Minneapolis has been a model of educational excellence in Minnesota for 100 years; and

WHEREAS: Kenwood School is one of the oldest schools in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Kenwood School's dedicated teachers and support staff have provided inspired and caring guidance to the thousands of students who have passed through its classrooms; and

WHEREAS: Kenwood School has been supported from its first days by talented and passionate parents; and

WHEREAS: Kenwood School has provided this community, this country and our world with leaders and workers of skill and compassion;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 27, 1989 to be

KENWOOD SCHOOL DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twelfth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUN 1 1989

Joan Contract Shares
Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE